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School Name

Title IV Institution Code Number

Web Site Homepage

Admissions Contact Person
Tracie Jones

Financial Aid Contact Person
Diane Bice

Kettering University 002262 www.admissions.kettering.edu
City State ZIP Code
1700 University Ave Flint Mi 48504

Athletic Office Contact Person
Michael Schaal

Telephone Number

Telephone Number

Telephone Number

810.762.9536 810.762.7859 810.762-9733
Email Address Email Address Email Address
tjonesl@kettering.edu dbice@kettering.edu mschaal@kettering.edu

2013-14 Fall Headcount Male Female Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students 28

- Freshmen (first year) 308 68 Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus 30

- All Undergraduates 1381 309 Overall % of Minority undergrad Students 12.6
Overall % of International undergrad Students 57

Academic Calendar System
Semester |:| Quarter

Registration Dates
Fall

Winter

[] Accelerated Other (specify)| *See

comments below | Spring

Summer

Freshmen Transfer
October October
January January

April April
July July

Housing Availability

Fraternities and/or Sororities
Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing
Residence Halls

Theme Housing

On-Campus Apartments

Off-Campus Apartments

Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?

S O O S O

Can freshmen have cars on campus?

Ereshmen

]

Upperclassmen

Comment

School Location by Type of Community

O]

Suburban

Urban

Small Community
Rural

OISO

Telephone Number

Email Address

Dual Enrollment Registrar

810-762-9583

mmosher@kettering.edu

Campus Tours Admissions

810-762-9532

sadams@kettering.edu

New Students Orientation Student Life

810-762-9871

dstewart@kettering.edu

Disadvantaged Students, Special

Admit and/or Support Programs coiElluess e

810-762-9650

wellness@kettering.edu

Physically Handicapped Student

Support Programs Wellness Center

810-762-9650

wellness@kettering.edu

810-762-9583

mmosher@kettering.edu

810-762-9583

mmosher@kettering.edu

Online Courses Registrar
Advanced Placement and CLEP Registrar
Student Veteran Services Registrar

Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

810-762-9583

mmosher@kettering.edu

Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)

Freshmen Transfer To apply for financial aid, a student must:
Fall March 1 March 1
Winter March 1 March 1
Spring March 1 March 1 [] complete the PROFILE form
Summer March 1 March 1 |:| Complete the institution's own form
Comments

*Academic Calendar Systerm: 4 terms: two 11 week academic alternate with two 12 week CO-OP terms.
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Freshmen Admission Requirements

Required Entrance Exams Recommended Entrance Exams

ACT Traditional [] None ACT SAT GPA

[ ] ACT writing Component ACT Traditional —> code Minimum

SAT [] ACT Writing Component Average 57 1254 3.7

Other (specify) SAT —> Code Other (specify)

|Internationa| Students: TI Other (specify)
|Internationa| Students: '||
Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates
Freshmen Transfer Deposit Amount Fall Dates
Fall tion |: 11/15, Early Actio Rolling Application Fee |On|ine: $0 |Paper: | $35
Winter Rolling Rolling Matriculation $200 Ideally by May 1
Spring Rolling Rolling Housing $100 Ideally by May 1
Summer Rolling Rolling Other | $0
Early admissions available Yes D No Undergraduate Programs Offered
Deferred payment arrangements available [] Yes No [] Certificate Programs [] Associate Degree
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates Yes |:| No Bachelor's Degree D Online Courses
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results Yes D No
College credit available based on test results Yes [ ] No Essays Letter of Recommendation
Test Name Required Score |:| Required D Required
AP based on specific Not Required [] Not Required
Other: IB based on specific Optional
Other: Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:
Other:
http://www.kettering.edu/admissions/undergraduate-admis

Comment

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless
specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to
all students as a condition of enroliment.

Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $36,980 $36,980 Tuition is the same for instate/out of state.
Mandatory Fees $300 $300

Books & Supplies $1,200 $1,200

Room & Board $7,240 $7,240

Transportation $3,659 $4,542

Misc and Personal $2,955 $2,955

Total $52,334 $53,217

Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $1,233 | $1,233 |

Contact for State Residency Questions
Office

Telephone Number Email Address

Comment




KETTERING UNIVERSITY

PROGRAM NAME

APPLIED BIOLOGY

APPLIED MATHEMATICS
APPLIED PHYSICS
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOINFORMATICS

BS BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING
CHEMISTRY

COMPUTER ENGINEERING
COMPUTER SCIENCE
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ENGINEERING PHYSICS
INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

GLOBAL LEADERSHIP
GREEN BUSINESS
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
LEAN MANUFACTURING
MANUFACTURING OPERATIONS
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

Rev. 11/2013

LEVEL 5

LEVEL 6

LEVEL 7

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME

26.0101
27.0301
40.0801
26.0202
26.1103
52.0201
14.0701
40.0501
14.0901
11.0701
14.1001
14.1201
14.3501
14.1901

52.1101
30.3301
52.0203

52.0201
14.1301
52.0299
52.9999
52.9999
52.0205

YES
YES
YES

161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
161

12
12
12

48
40
40
40
40
40
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